
NSSA MEMBERS 2007

Mrs Pia Addison
ARC Infruitec-Nietvoorbij
Private Bag X 5026
Stellenbosch
7599
Tel: 021 809 3145
Fax: 021 809 3584
Cell: 082 857 2528
E-mail: pia@infruit.agric.za

Mr Hugues Baimey
IITA Benin
08 BP 0932 Cotonou
Republic of Benin
West Africa
08 BP 0932
Tel: 299 35 01 88
Fax: 299 35 05 56
Cell:
E-mail: hbaimey@yahoo.fr

Dirk Barnard
IOP
PO Box 12242
Lumzek
Tel:
Fax:
Cell: 083 648 6323
E-mail: dirk@i.organics.co.za

Ms Suria Bekker
ARC-GCI
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6361
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell:
E-mail: bekkers@arc.agric.za

Mr Shaun Berry
SASRI
Private Bag X02
Mount Edgecombe
4300
Tel: 031 508 7520
Fax: 031 508 7597
Cell:
E-mail: shaun.berry@sugar.org.za

Hannes Bester
CRI
PO Box 20285

Humwood
6013
Tel:
Fax: 041 583 3657
Cell: 083 325 8379
E-mail: hannesbester@cri.co.za

Antonie Botes
PO Box 3332
Halfway House
Tel: 012 683 5600
Fax: 012 643 0523
Cell:
E-mail: antonie.j.botes@zaf.dupont.com

Herman Botha
Biological Control Products
Tel: 013 753 7153
Fax: 013 752 3854
Cell: 083 449 8338
E-mail: herman@arc.agric.za

Dr MS Botha
Posbus 14774
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 741 3881
Fax: 013 741 3881
Cell: 083 444 9077
E-mail: martie_b@absamail.co.za

Mr Johan Bothma
Dow AgroSciences
PO Box 20249
Noordbrug
2522
Tel: 018 290 7105
Fax: 018 290 5663
Cell: 082 321 6551
E-mail: bothma@dow.com

André Broeksma
BayerCropScience
Tel: 011 921 5270
Fax: 011 921 5284
Cell: 082 806 8710
E-mail: andre.broeksma@bayercropscience.com

Craig Bromfield
Illovo Sugar
Tel: 031 450 7700
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 084 569 9118



E-mail: cbromfield@illovo.co.za

Ms Lizette Bronkhorst
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6366
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 082 375 8999
E-mail: bronkhorstl@arc.agric.za

Mr Keith Brown
Eelworm Research Services
PO Box 67325
Bryanston
2021
Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail:

Dr Greg Burger
Illovo Sugar Ltd
Posbus 31003
Merebank
4059
Tel: 031 450 7700
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 083 641 7313
E-Mail: gjburger@illovo.co.za

Naomi Buckley
ARC-PPRI
Tel: 012 356 9831
Fax: 012 329 3278
Cell:
E-mail:

Elise Buntting
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 31003
Merebank
Durban
4059
Tel:
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 084 569 9115
E-mail: ebuntting@illovo.co.za

Dr Patrice Cadet
SASRI
Private Bag X02
Mount Edgecombe
4300

Tel: 031 539 3205
Fax: 031 539 5406
Cell:
E-mail: cadet@sugar.org.za

Ethné Cameron (Honorary Member)

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail:

Alan Campbell
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 31003
Merebank
Durban
4059
Tel: 031 450 7700
Fax: 031 462 9114
Cell:
E-mail: acampbell@illovo.co.za

Sosha Cele
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 31003
Merebank
Durban
4059
Tel:
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 083 682 8620
E-mail:

Dr Danny Coyne
IITA
PO Box 7878
Kampala
Uganda
Tel: +236 752 787802
Fax:
E-mail: d.coyne@cgiar.org

William Crow
University of Florida
PO Box 110620
Gainesville\FL 32611
USA
Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: wtcr@ufl.edu

Dr Mieke Daneel
ARC-ITSC



Private Bag X11208
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 7023
Fax: 013 752 3854
Cell: 084 561 0301
E-mail: miekie@arc.agric.za

Ernst de Beer
Lowveld Agrochem
Tel: 013 261 1034
Fax: 013 261 2083
Cell: 082 567 1981
E-mail: Ernst@laeveld.co.za

Jeanne de Waal
University of Stellenbosch
PO Box 3505
Matieland
Stellenbosch
7602
Tel:
Fax:
Cell: 072 123 3518
E-mail: 13828517@sun.ac.za

Prof Dirk de Waele (Honorary Member)
Laboratory for Tropical Crop Improvement
Catholic University Leuven
Kasteelpark
Arenberg 13
3001
Leuven
Belgium
Tel: 0932 1632 1693
Fax: 0932 1632 1993
E-mail: dirk.dewaele@biw.kuleuven.be

Ms Carine Dochez
IITA-ESARC
PO Box 7878
Kampala
Uganda
Tel: +256 4122 3460
Fax: +256 4122 3494
E-mail: c.dochez@iitaesarc.co.ug

Larry Duncan
University of Florida
700 Expt. Sta. Road
Lake Alfred
FL 33850
USA
Tel: 863 956 1151
Fax: 863 956 4631

Cell:
E-mail: lwduncan@ufl.edu

Klaus Eckstein
Bayer (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 143
Isando
1600
Tel:
Fax: 011 921 5671
Cell: 082 658 8319
E-mail: Klaus.eckstein@bayercropscience.com

Tiarin Ferreira
University of Stellenbosch
East Lynn 104
Die Laan
Stellenbosch
Tel:
Fax:
Cell: 084 548 4130
E-mail: 14061945@sun.ac.za

Simon Forster
Physalia Ltd
Little Pook Hill
Heathfield Road
Burwash Weald
East Sussex
TN19 7LN
UK
Tel +441435 883105:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: simonf@physalia.com

Dr Driekie Fourie
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6352
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 082 564 1848
E-mail: fouriehd@arc.agric.za

Pieter Fourie
Product Manager Nematicides
Bayer CropScience
PO Box 143
Isando
1600
Tel: 011 921 5425
Fax: 011 921 5702
Cell: 083 631 9226



E-mail: Pieter.fourie@bayercropscience.com

Dr MJ Gilbert
African Realty Trust
Postnet Suite 100
Private Bag X4019
Tzaneen
Limpopo Province
0850
Fax: 015 304 4172
Cell: 082 336 5601
E-mail: martin@letaba.com

Simon Gowen
University of Reading\Early Gate
RG6 6AR
UK
Tel: +44 1183 788484
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: s.r.gowen@reading.ac.uk

Mr Hans Hugo
ARC Infruitec-Nietvoorbij
Private Bag X5026
Stellenbosch
7599
Tel: 021 809 3468
Fax: 021 809 3584
Cell:
E-mail: hugoh@arc.agric.za

Ms Laura Huisman
Citrus Research International
PO Box 28
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 759 8031
Fax: 013 744 0578
Cell: 082 471 7442
E-mail: laura@cri.co.za

Kim Jacobsen
CARBAP/INIBAP
Cameroon
Tel: 09237 981 3450
Fax: 09237 342 9156
Cell: 09237 981 3450
E-mail: kjacobsen@linuxmail.org

Candice J van Rensburg
University of the Free State
Dept Zoology and Entomology
PO Box 339
Bloemfontein

Tel: 051 401 9357
Fax: 051 444 5943
Cell:
E-mail: jvrensc.sci@mail.ufs.ac.za

Gerrit J van Vuuren
Villa Crop Protection
PO Box 10413
Aston Manor
1630
Tel: 011 396 2233
Fax: 011 396 4555
Cell:
E-mail: gvvuuren@villacrop.co.za

Dr Robin Jones
Bayer  CropScience
PO Box 143
Isando
1600
Tel: 011 921 5696
Fax: 011 921 5671
Cell: 082 607 0240
E-mail: robin.jones@bayercropscience.com

Dave Jupp
Disa Biotech
Postnet 327
Private Bag X16
Constantia
Capetown
Tel: 021 794 8566
Fax: 021 794 8590
Cell:
E-mail: disabio@mweb.co.za

Mr Frank Kagoda
African Centre for Crop Improvement
University of KwaZulu-Natal
Private Bag X01
Scottsville
3209
Pietermaritzburg
Tel:
Fax: 033 260 5580
Cell: 076 727 4749
E-mail: fkagoda@gmail.com

David Kamangira
Bvumbwe Research-Malawi
Tel: 09265 147 1527
Fax: 09265 147 1527
Cell: 09265 834 2712
E-mail: davidkamangira@yahoo.com



Prof Brain Kerry
Rothamsted Research-UK
Tel: 0944 158 276 3133
Fax: 0944 158 276 0981
E-mail: brain.kerry@bbsrc.ac.uk

C M Khoza
ARC-ITSC
Private Bag X11208
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 453 7000
Fax: 013 752 3854
Cell:
E-mail: mbokota@arc.agric.za

John W Kimenju
University of Nairobi
PO Box 30197-00100
Nairobi
Kenya
Tel: +254-2-632121
Fax: +254-2-632121
Cell:
E-mail: Wkimenju@yahoo.com

Dr KPN Kleynhans (Honorary Member)

Mr Rinus Knoetze
Dept of Agriculture
Private Bag X5015
Stellenbosch
7599
Tel: 021 809 1621
Fax: 021 883 2570
Cell:
E-mail: rinusk@nda.agric.za

Baone Kwerepe
BCA-Botswana
Tel: 09267 365 0143
Fax: 09267 392 8753
Cell:
E-mail: bkwerepe@bca.bw

Dr Nico Labuschagne
Department Microbiology & Plant Pathology
University of Pretoria
Pretoria
0002
Tel: 012 420 3282
Fax: 012 420 4588
Cell:
E-mail: nl@.up.ac.za

Dr Hennie le Roux
Citrus Research International
PO Box 28
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 759 8030
Fax: 013 744 1537
Cell: 082 447 1537
E-mail: hlr@cri.co.za

Pieter le Roux
Villa Crop Protection
PO Box 9144
Hugueno T
7645
Tel:
Fax: 021 862 7506
Cell: 082 414 3536
E-mail: pleroux@villacrop.co.za

Mr Moses Lesufi
NDA
Private Bag X258
Pretoria
0001
Tel: 012 319 6377
Fax: 012 319 6076
Cell: 084 505 6308
E-mail: mosesl@nda.agric.za

Prof GC Loots
School of Environ Science
North-West University
Private Bag X6001
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail:

Theuns Louw
University of the Free State
Dept Zoology and Entomology
PO Box 339
Bloemfontein
9301
Tel:
Fax: 051 444 5943
Cell: 072 316 8726
E-mail: louwtg.sci@mail.uovs.ac.za

Org Lotter
Bayer (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 7021



Noorder Paarl
Tel: 021 872 1771
Fax: 021 872 2878
Cell:
E-mail: org.lotter@bayercropscience.com

Nessie D Luambano
Nairobi University
PO Box 29053-00625
Nairobi
Kenya
Tel: +255 713 238145
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: nluambano@yahoo.com

MG Lumerick
Microbial Solutions (Pty)
PO Box 1180
Stubens Valley
1735
Tel: 011 475 4362
Fax: 011 462 2296
Cell:
E-mail: grham@microbial.co.za

Dr Antoinette Malan
University of Stellenbosch
Private Bag X1
Matieland
Stellenbosch
7600
Tel: 021 808 2821
Fax: 021 808 2821
Cell: 072 340 0843
E-mail: apm@sun.ac.za

Dr Mariette Marais
ARC-PPRI
Nematology Unit
Biosystematics Division
Private Bag X134
Queenswood
0121
Tel: 012 356 9830
Fax: 012 329 3278
Cell:
E-mail: maraism@arc.agric.za

Prof W Mashela
University of the North
School of Agriculture and Environmental
Sciences
Private Bag X1106
Sovenga

0727
Tel: 015 268 2190
Fax: 015 268 2892
Cell: 082 972 7600
E-mail: mashelap@ul.ac.za

Mr MH Mason
Horticura
PO Box 24417
Gezina
0331
Tel: 012 329 3301
Fax: 012 329 2439
Cell: 082 772 8005
E-mail: horticura@mweb.co.za

Cornel Massawe
Kenyatta University
PO Box 43844
Nairobi
Kenya
Tel: +254 734 287232
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: massawesa@yahoo.co.uk

Ms Isabella Matthysen
QMS AgriScience
PO Box 66
Letsitele
0885
Tel: 015 345 1227
Fax: 015 345 1227
Cell: 072 180 9875
E-mail: qms_agri@telkomsa.net or
lenm@telkomsa.net

Mpumzi Mayekiso
NDA
Tel: 012 319 6065
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: mpumzim@nda.agric.za

Prof Alex Mc Donald
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6369
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 082 469 3637
E-mail: mcdonalda@arc.agric.za

Prof AJ Meyer (Honorary Member)



PO Box 431
Kuilsrivier
7579
Tel: 021 903 2856
Fax:
Cell: 082 535 8551
E-mail: albert.m@absamail.co.za

Ferdinand Meyer
University of Pretoria
Tel: 012 420 4583
Fax: 012 420 4958
Cell:
E-mail: ferdi.meyer@up.ac.za

Cameron Miller
Plaaskem/UAP
PO Box 21552
Mayors Walk
3208
Tel: 983 306 5440
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: Cameron.miller@uap.co.za

Maurice Moens
Institute for Agricultural and Fisheries Research
Van Gansberghelaan 96
9820 Merelbeke
Belfium
Tel: +32 9272 3503
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: Maurice.moens@ilvo.vlaanderen.be

Reitumetse Molotsane
Wits University
1 Jan Smuts Ave
Braamfontein
Tel: 011 717 6385
Fax: 011 717 6351/1
Cell:
E-mail: molotsane@biology.biol.wits.ac.za

Ms Tshiamo Mothata
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6100
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell:
E-mail: mothatat@arc.agric.za

Caroline Mouton

Private (Nemconsult)
PO box 611
Caledon
Tel:
Fax:
Cell: 082 565 6246
E-mail: moutonc@webmail.co.za

Mr Hangwani Muedi
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6100
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 072 512 2415
E-mail: muedih@arc.agric.za

Margaret Mulaa
KARI
Kenya
Tel: 09254 7223 82769
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: margaretmulaa@yahoo.com

Dianne Neethling
Biological Control Products
Tel: 031 700 4825
Fax: 031 700 1338
Cell: 083 788 2802
E-mail: di@biocontrol.co.za

Mr Nick Neethling
PO Box 1693
Oudtshoorn
6620
Tel:
Fax:
Cell: 082 855 1391
E-mail: bcp-nn@iafrica.com

Dr Roy Neilson
Scottish Crop Research Institute
Dundee
DD2 5DA
Scotland
Tel: +44 (0) 138 256 2731
Fax: +44 (0) 138 256 2426
Cell:
E-mail: roy.neilson@scri.sari.ac.uk

Jean Nel
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 31003



Merebank
Durban
Tel: 021 872 6752
Fax: 021 872 6752
Cell: 084 569 9161
E-mail: jean.nel@mweb.co.za

Mr Lucas Ngobeni
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6363
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 072 174 6923
E-mail: ngobenil@arc.agric.za

Sam Nolte
Illovo Sugar
Tel: 012 991 8079
Fax: 012 911 8079
Cell: 083 381 3559
E-mail: snolte@mweb.co.za

Ms Nancy Ntidi
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6341
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 083 516 4005
E-mail: ntidin@arc.agric.za

Ms Jeh-han Omarjee
SASRI
Private Bag X02
Mount Edgecombe
4300
Tel: 031 508 7523
Fax: 031 508 7597
Cell:
E-mail: jehhan_omarjee@sugar.org.za

Roland Perry
Rothamsted Research
Plant Pathology Dept
Harpenden
Herts
AL5 2JQ
UK
Tel: +44158 276 3133
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: roland.perry@bbsrc.ac.uk

Graham Petty
ARC-ITSC
Private Bag X1
Bathurst
6166
Tel: 046 625 0946
Fax: 046 625 0946
Cell: 046 624 4868
E-mail: grahamp@imaginet.co.za

Mrs Welma Pieterse
NDA
Private Bag X5015
Stellenbosch
7599
Tel: 021 809 1644
Fax: 021 883 2570
Cell:
E-mail: welmap@nda.agric.za

Martha K Pofu
ARC-ICI
Private Bag X82075
Rustenburg
0300
Tel: 014 536 3150
Fax: 014 536 3113
Cell: 082 351 9554
E-mail: marthap@arc.agric.za

Thabile Poto
ARC-ITSC
Private Bag X11208
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 7000
Fax: 013 752 2854
Cell:
E-mail: thabile@arc.agric.za

Mr MC Pretorius
Citrus Research International
PO Box 28
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 759 8032
Fax: 013 744 0578
Cell: 082 338 9853
E-mail: mc@cri.co.za

Mrs EC Rabie
LNR-ITSG
Posbus 194
Hluhluwe
3960



Tel: 035 562 0352
Fax: 035 562 0008
Cell: 033 347 0083
E-mail: erabie@mtuba.co.za

Mumtha Ramroop
Illovo Sugar
72 Ballantrae Road
Merebank
Durban
Tel: 031 450 7829
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 082 969 9250
E-mail: mrambally@illovo.co.za

Rishi Ramroop
Illovo Sugar
72 Ballantrae Road
Merebank
Durban
Tel: 031 450 7842
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 084 564 6295
E-mail: rramroop@illovo.co.za

Larry Riddle
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 31003
Merebank
Durban
Tel: 031 508 4300
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: lriddle@illovo.co.za

R Rodriguez-Kabana
Auburn University
Dept Entonology and Plant Pathology
Auburn
AL 36849
USA
Tel: 1 334 844 4714
Fax: 1 334 844 1948
Cell:
E-mail: rrodrigu@auburn.edu

Ms Lizette Schroeder
Lowveld College of Agriculture
Private Bag X11283
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 3064
Fax: 013 755 1110
Cell:
E-mail: lizette@laeveld1.agric.za

Werner Schroeder
Lowveld College of Agriculture
Private Bag X11283
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 3064
Fax: 013 755 1110
Cell:
E-mail: Werner@laeveld1.agric.za

Mr John Shepherd
Tobacco Research Board
PO Box 1909
Harare
Zimbabwe
Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail:

Zibusiso Sibanda
NIESA
PO Box MP 1306
Harare
Zimbabwe
Tel: 263 9126 9192
Fax: 263 430 1266
Cell:
E-mail: msibanda@ecoweb.co.zw

Gavin Smit
Illovo Sugar
72 Ballantrae Road
Merebank
Durban
Tel: 031 450 7830
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: gsmit@illovo.co.za

Koos Snyman
Dow Agrosciences
Tel: 011 267 0492
Fax: 011 267 0460
Cell: 082 654 4937
E-mail: ksnyman@dow.com

Sats Somera
Illovo Sugar
Tel: 031 450 7700
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell: 084 544 9356
E-mail: ssomera@illovo.co.za



Collin Soogrim
Illovo Sugar
72 Ballantrae Road
Merebank
Durban
Tel: 031 450 7826
Fax: 031 469 4922
Cell:
E-mail: csoogrim@illovo.co.za

Dr Vaughan Spaull
SASRI
Private Bag X02
Mount Edgecombe
4300
Tel: 031 508 7531
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: Vaughan_spaull@sugar.org.za

Ms Sonia Steenkamp
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 6379
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 083 452 5926
E-mail: steenkamps@arc.agric.za

Mrs Anelia Steyn
Illovo Sugar
PO Box 15830
Lynneast
0039
Tel: 012 734 0679
Fax: 012 734 0679
Cell: 084 569 9152
E-mail: elnema@mweb.co.za

W Steyn
ARC-ITSC
Private Bag X11208
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 7026
Fax: 013 752 3854
Cell: 082 408 2348
E-mail: willems@arc.agric.za

Mrs Sheila Storey
Nemlab
PO Box 2825
Durbanville
7551

Tel: 021 975 2350
Fax: 021 976 5006
Cell: 083 654 9762
E-mail: sheila@nemlab.co.za

Dr Antoinette Swart
ARC-PPRI
Private Bag X134
Pretoria
0121
Tel: 012 356 9828
Fax: 012 329 3278
Cell:
E-mail: swarta@arc.agric.za

Steve Swart
MeetnWeet
20e Laan 308
Villieria
Pretoria
0186
Tel: 012 329 7022
Fax:
Cell: 082 552 4743
E-mail: meetnweet@absamail.co.za

Herbert Talwana
Makerere University
Dept Crop Science
PO Box 7062
Uganda
Tel: 09256 415 33580
Fax: 09256 415 31641
Cell:
E-mail: haltalwana.agric.mak.ac.ug

Chris Tatham
Illovo Sugar
Tel: 031 450 3670
Fax: 031 512 3670
Cell: 084 569 9148
E-mail: ctatham@mweb.co.za

G Tefu
ARC-ITSC
Private Bag X11208
Nelspruit
1200
Tel: 013 753 7130
Fax: 013 752 3854
Cell: 073 385 1002
E-Mail: grace@arc.agric.za

Marianna Theyse
Dept Agriculture



Tel: 012 319 6065
Fax: 012 319 6159
Cell: 082 821 5404
E-mail: mariannat@nda.agric.za

Dr Lourens Tiedt
Lab of Electron Microscopy
North-West University
Private Bag X6001
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 2525
Fax: 018 299 2799
Cell:
E-mail: emslrt@puknet.ac.za

Mr Jan van Bezooijen
Nematologie Departement
Binnenhaven 5
6709 PD Wageningen
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 48 3545
Fax: +31 317 48 4254
Cell:
E-mail: jan.vanbezooijen@wur.nl

Mrs Jeannie van Biljon
ARC-IIC
Private Bag X82075
Rustenburg
0300
Tel: 014 536 3180
Fax: 014 536 3113
Cell: 083 310 3948
E-mail: jeannievb@arc.agric.za

Dr Esther van den Berg (Honorary Member)
ARC-PPRI
Private Bag X134
Queenswood
0121
Tel: 012 356 9825
Fax: 012 329 3278
Cell:
E-mail: vdberg@arc.agric.za

Jacques van Zyl
Dept Agriculture Western Cape
Private Bag X1
Elsenburg
7607
Tel: 021 808 5302
Fax:
Cell:
E-mail: jacqiezvz@elsenburg.com

Mrs Erna Venter
ARC-Grain Crops Institute
Private Bag X1251
Potchefstroom
2520
Tel: 018 299 3678
Fax: 018 294 7146
Cell: 072 129 2008
E-mail: ventere@arc.agric.za

Waceke Wanjohi
Dept of Plant and Microbial Sciences
Kenyatta University
PO Box 43844-00100
Nairobi
Kenya
Tel: +254 20 810901
Fax: +254 20 811517
Cell:
E-mail: wacewanj@yahoo.com

Kirk West
Bayer CropScience
PO Box 15589
Emerald Hill
6011
Tel:
Fax: 041 378 1057
Cell: 082 651 9087
E-mail: kirkw@icon.co.za


